=OP \$215.00 18035€

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The ERM Group, Inc.		06/18/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERM-Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1803556	ERM
Registration Number:	1147407	ERM
Registration Number:	1489700	ERM
Registration Number:	1443922	THE ERM GROUP
Registration Number:	1680689	ERM-FAST
Registration Number:	1868271	RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1858564	PLANTEXEC
Registration Number:	1910723	AUDITPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: IPDocket@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0496

900109314

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 880 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO	1 D 45401-8801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038417-007 / AMI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora	
Signature:	/Roger H. Bora/	
Date:	06/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ERM_Delaware_Inc_Assignment#page1.tif source=ERM_Delaware_Inc_Assignment#page2.tif		

source=ERM_Delaware_Inc_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0497

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment effective June 1, 1998 (hereinafter "Assignment"), The ERM Group, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 350 Eagleview Boulevard, Suite 200, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter "Assignor") assigned and transferred the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, to ERM-Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 1999, at Reel 1980 / Frame 554, and on January 25, 2001, at Reel 2227 / 0073;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignment does not accurately reflect the name of the Assignee, inasmuch as ERM Delaware, Inc. should read "ERM-Delaware, Inc.," as evidenced by the certificate of good standing issued by the Delaware Secretary of State on June 16, 2008, attached hereto as Exhibit B;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to correct the Assignment to accurately reflect the name of the Assignee to read "ERM-Delaware, Inc.";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, The ERM Group, Inc. hereby assigns to ERM-Delaware, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 18th day of June, 2008.

THE ERM GROUP, INC.

Bv:

John C. Stipa

Treasurer and Secretary

Exhibit A

United States Trademarks

Reg. No.	Mark			
1,803,556	ERM (logo)			
1,147,407	ERM (logo)			
1,489,700	ERM			
1,443,922	THE ERM GROUP			
1,622,926	ERMETHOD			
1,680,689	ERM-FAST			
1,800,262	PROACT			
1,467,262	RESOURCES			
1,868,271	RESOURCES			
1,858,564	PLANTEXEC			
1,448,913	TANKNOMICS			
1,910,723	AUDITPOWER			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0499

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ERM-DELAWARE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2900088 8300

080695967

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6662186

DATE: 06-16-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0500